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Community Services Directory 
Findhelp.org 

Business Name    Phone #   Address   City, State & Zip 

 

ABUSE/NEGLECT (Child) 

National Child Abuse Hotline  800-422-4453 

 

ADOPTION AGENCIES 

Bethany Christian Services   717-238-3549  2101 N. Front St, Ste. 201  Harrisburg, PA 17110 

Catholic Charities Adoption & Foster Care 717-564-7115  939 E. Park Dr, Ste. 103  Harrisburg, PA 17111 

Common Sense Adoption   717-412-0772  1215 Manor Dr, Ste. 206  Mechanicsburg, PA 17055 

The Bair Foundation   717-900-4444  2550 Kingston Rd, #200  York, PA 17402 

 

AIDS TESTING 

PA Dept. of Health (Health Center)  717-334-2112  424 E. Middle St   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

 

BABY SUPPLIES 

Community Progress Council  717-632-9191  135 Baltimore St, 2nd Fl.  Hanover, PA 17331 

Tender Care    717-633-1200  1844 York Rd   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

 

BREASTFEEDING 

Adams County WIC   717-334-7643  153 N. Stratton St   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

UPMC Hanover Hospital   717-316-3711  300 Highland Ave   Hanover, PA 17331 

Wellspan Gettysburg Hospital  717-337-4184  147 Gettys St   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

 

CAR SEATS 

Car Seat Inspections (PA State Police) 717-334-8111  1750 Granite Station Rd  Gettysburg, PA 17325 

Safe Kids York    888-232-7233  605 S. George St, Ste. 160  York, PA 17401 

 

CHILDCARE 

Early Learning Resource Center  717-334-7634  153 N. Stratton St   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

YWCA     717-334-9171  909 Fairfield Rd   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

 

CLOTHING 

Adams County Rescue Mission  717-334-7502  2515 York Rd   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

Gettysburg UM Church Clothing Closet 717-334-3032  30 W. High St   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

Heavenly Clothing Bank   717-633-6353  136 Carlisle St   Hanover, PA 17331 

Holy Trinity Lutheran Church Clothing Pantry 717-528-4393  216 Main St   York Springs, PA 17372 

 

COUNSELING 

Christian Counseling & Education Services 717-630-2255  239 York St   Hanover, PA 17331 

Gettysburg (True North)   717-334-9111  44 S. Franklin St   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

Hanover (True North)   717-632-4900  625 W. Elm St   Hanover, PA 17331 

Miley Psychological Services  717-624-1334  3585 Carlisle Pike   New Oxford, PA 17350 

Nicarry Center    717-624-4461  2886 Carlisle Pike   New Oxford, PA 17350 
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DOMESTIC RELATIONS 

Domestic Relations   717-337-9804  525 Boyd School Rd, Ste. 600 Gettysburg, PA 17325 

 

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 

Adams County Non-Emergency  717-334-8603 

Adams County Victim Witness  717-337-9844  111 Baltimore St   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

Lutheran Counseling Services, INC.  717-357-1328  109 York St   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

NOVIS     717-339-0222  123 Buford Ave, Ste. 1100  Gettysburg, PA 17325 

PA State Police – Adams County Office 717-334-8111  1750 Granite Station Rd  Gettysburg, PA 17325 

Safe Home    717-632-0007  23 W. Chestnut St   Hanover, PA 17331 

 

EDUCATION – Adult  

Adams County Literacy Council  717-479-7033  1685 Baltimore Pike  Gettysburg, PA 17325 

LIU 12     717-624-4616  65 Billerbeck St   New Oxford, PA 17350 

SCCAP-MLK Career Aid   717-334-7634 ext. 147 153 N. Stratton St   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

 

EDUCATION – Children  

Head Start    717-337-1337  705 Old Harrisburg Rd #5  Gettysburg, PA 17325 

LIU 12     717-624-4616  65 Billerbeck St   New Oxford, PA 17350 

 

ELECTRIC 

Met Ed – Customer Service   1-800-545-7741 

Met Ed – Outages    1-888-544-4677 

 

FINANCIAL SERVICES 

Adams County Assistance   717-334-6241  225 S. Franklin St   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

Hanover Community Progress Council 717-632-9191  135 Baltimore St   Hanover, PA 17331 

New Hope Ministry – Dillsburg  717-292-3441  99 W. Church St   Dillsburg, PA 17019 

Red Cross    866-311-3832  230 Greenamyer Ln  Gettysburg, PA 17325 

Salvation Army Upper Adams  717-398-2066  153 N. Stratton St   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

Salvation Army East Berlin   814-718-2453   

Salvation Army Fairfield/ Orrtanna  717-398-2066  153 N. Stratton St   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

Salvation Army Gburg/ Cashtown  717-398-2066  153 N. Stratton St   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

Salvation Army Littlestown/ McSherrystown 717-398-2066  153 N. Stratton St   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

Salvation Army York Springs/Gardners/Aspers 717-528-4314  840 Trolley Rd   York Springs, PA 17372 

 

FOOD 

Bethel Compassion ministries  717-359-4675  1113 Frederick Pike  Littlestown, PA 17340 

Chapel Hill Church of God Food Pantry 717-557-6928  4521 Oxford Rd   York Springs, PA 17372 

Fairfield Mennonite Church Food Pantry 717-253-1265  201 W. Main St   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

Gettysburg Soup Kitchen   717-334-2773  22 High St   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

Memorial Baptist Church Food Pantry  717-334-2898  1096 Biglerville Rd   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

New Hope Ministry Center – Dillsburg  717-432-3053  99 W. Church St   Dillsburg, PA 17019 

New Hope Ministry Center – Hanover  717-698-3365  135 Baltimore St   Hanover, PA 17331 

New Hope Ministry Center – Littlestown 717-848-0885  1113 Frederick Pike  Littlestown, PA 17340 

New Hope Ministry Center – New Oxford 717-624-4700  154 Enterprise Dr   New Oxford, PA 17350 

New Hope Mobile Food Pantry – Abbottstown 717-624-4700  100 Water St   Abbottstown, PA 17301 
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FOOD (cont.) 

New Hope Mobile Food Pantry – Bendersville 717-432-3053  126 Church St   Bendersville, PA 17304 

New Hope Mobile Food Pantry – East Berlin 717-624-4700  117 W. King St   East Berlin, PA 17316 

New Hope Mobile Food Pantry – Gardners 717-432-3053  3590 Carlisle Rd   Gardners, PA 17324 

New Hope Mobile Food Pantry – New Oxford 717-624-4700  575 Kohler School Rd  New Oxford, PA 17350 

New Hope Mobile Food Pantry – York Springs 717-432-3053  840 Trolley Rd   York Springs, PA 17372 

SCCAP Super Cupboard   717-334-7634  153 N. Stratton St   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

Upper Adams Food Pantry   717-262-8960  99 N. Main St   Biglerville, PA 17307 

York Springs Foursquare Church Food Pantry 717-416-1087  400 Main St   York Springs, PA 17372 

 

FOSTER CARE 

Foster Care Office    717-846-8496  281 W. market St. Ste. 402  York, PA 17401 

 

FURNITURE 

Adams County Cribs for Kids  717-337-0110  117 Baltimore St   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

Adams County Rescue Mission  717-334-7502  2515 York Rd   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

Hanover Council of Churches  717-633-6353  136 Carlisle St   Hanover, PA 17331 

 

GARBAGE 

Waste Connections   717-709-1700  3747 White Church Rd  Chambersburg, PA 17202 

 

HOUSING 

Adams County Housing Authority  717-334-1518  130 Carlisle St   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

 

HOUSING (EMERGENCY) 

Adams County Rescue Mission (Men Only) 717-334-7502  2515 York Rd   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

Gettysburg C.A.R.E.S. Shelter  717-334-9175  117 York St   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

Hanover Area Council of Churches  717-633-6353  136 Carlisle St   Hanover, PA 17331 

SCCAP – Homeless Shelter   717-334-7634  151 Rear N. Stratton St  Gettysburg, PA 17325 

York Rescue Mission (Women & Children) 717-845-5947  17 Jefferson Ave   York, PA 17404 

 

IMMIGRATION 

US Immigration Office   267-292-6700  30 N. 41st St   Philadelphia, PA 17104 

 

JOB REFERRALS 

Adams County Career Link   717-334-6610  150 V-Twin Dr   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

New Hope Ministry Center – Dillsburg  717-432-3053  99 W. Church St   Dillsburg, PA 17019 

New Hope Ministry Center – Hanover  717-698-3365  135 Baltimore St   Hanover, PA 17331 

New Hope Ministry Center – Littlestown 717-848-0885  1113 Frederick Pike  Littlestown, PA 17340 

New Hope Ministry Center – New Oxford 717-624-4700  154 Enterprise Dr   New Oxford, PA 17350 

 

LEGAL SERVICES 

Adams County Courthouse   717-334-6781  117 Baltimore St   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

Adams County Victim Witness  717-337-9844  111 Baltimore St   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

Mid Penn Legal Services   717-334-7624  123 Baltimore St, Ste. 301  Gettysburg, PA 17325 

PA Bar Association   800-932-0311 
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MATERNITY HOMES 

Lourdes House Maternity Home  717-412-4865  120 Willow Rd   Harrisburg, PA 17111 

New Life for Girls    717-266-5614  P.O. Box 170   Dover, PA 17315 

 

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE 

Adams County Assistance   717-334-6241  225 Franklin St   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

Family First Health – Dental & Medical 717-337-9400  1275 York Rd   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

Hanover Hospital Wellness   800-673-2426 ext. 8874 300 Highland Ave   Hanover, PA 17331 

Healthy Beginnings   717-851-2334  605 George St   York, PA 17401 

Healthy Community Network  717-339-2439  39 N. Fifth St   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

Mission of Mery Clinic – Medical & Dental 717-339-6914  328 W. Middle St   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

PA Dept. of Health    717-334-2112  424 E. Middle St   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

Red Cross    866-311-3832  230 Greenamyer Ln  Gettysburg, PA 17325 

 

PARENTING 

Hanover Community Health & Education 717-633-2119  400 York St   Hanover, PA 17331 

 

UTILITY ASSISTANCE 

Hanover Community Progress Council 717-632-9191  135 Baltimore St   Hanover, PA 17331 

LIHEAP – Adams County Assistance Office 717-334-6241  225 S. Franklin St   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

PCAP & CAP – SCCAP   717-334-7634  153 N. Stratton St   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

Public Utilities Commission/ WARM  800-692-7380 

 

VISION 

Lion’s Club Vision Certificate  717-528-4370 

Vision Corps    717-205-4141 

 

WIC (Women, Infants, & Children) 

Adams County WIC   717-334-7643  153 N. Stratton St   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

McSherrystown WIC (Adams County)  717-630-1213  17 Ram Dr   Hanover, PA 17331 

  

 

Local Offices 
 

SCHOOL DISTRICTS 

Bermudian Springs School District  717-528-4113  7335 Carlisle Pike   York Springs, PA 17372 

Conewago Valley School District  717-624-2157 

Gettysburg Area School District  717-334-6254 

Littlestown Area School District  717-359-4146 

Biglerville High School   717-677-7791  161 N. Main St   Biglerville, PA 17307 

Upper Adams Middle School  717-677-7191  135 N. Main St   Biglerville, PA 17307 

Upper Adams Intermediate School  717-677-4300  136 Fohl St   Arendtsville, PA 17303 

Upper Adams Elementary School  717-677-5200  3270 Biglerville Rd   Biglerville, PA 17307 
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BOROUGH/ TOWNSHIP 

Arendtsville Borough   717-677-6009  1 Chestnut St   Arendtsville, PA 17303 

Bendersville Borough   717-677-8112  125B Rampike Hill Rd   Bendersville, PA 17306 

Biglerville Borough    717-677-9488  33 Musselman Ave  Biglerville, PA 17307 

Butler Township    717-677-6712  2379 Table Rock Rd  Biglerville, PA 17307 

Cumberland Township   717-334-6485  1370 Fairfield Rd   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

East Berlin Borough   717-259-9224  128 Water St   East Berlin, PA 17316 

Franklin Township    717-334-4901  55 Scott School Rd  Cashtown, PA 17310 

Gettysburg Borough   717-334-1160  59 E. High St   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

Hamilton Township   717-529-7237  272 Mummerts Church Rd  Abbottstown, PA 17301 

Huntington Township   717-528-4027  750 Trolley Rd   York Springs, PA 17372 

Menallen Township   717-677-6635  170 Memory Ln   Aspers, PA 17304 

Latimore Township   717-528-4614  559 Old US Route 15  York Springs, PA 17372 

Littlestown Borough   717-359-5101  41 S. Columbus Ave  Littlestown, PA 17340 

Reading Township    717-624-4222  30 Church Rd   East Berlin, PA 17316 

York Springs Borough   717-528-4032  311 Main St   York Springs, PA 17372 

 

FIRE DEPARTMENTS 

Arendtsville Community Fire Department 717-677-6200  48 Pearl St   Biglerville, PA 17307 

Bendersville Community Fire Department 717-677-0599  144 Park St   Bendersville, PA 17306 

Biglerville VFD Station 6   717-677-7532  111 S. Main St   Biglerville, PA 17307 

Cashtown Community Fire Department 717-334-3838  1069 Old Route 30  Cashtown, PA 17310 

Fairfield Fire & EMS   717-642-8842  106 Steelman St   Fairfield, PA 17320 

Gettysburg Fire Department Co. 1  717-334-8300  35 N. Stratton St   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

Heidlersburg VFD Station 25  717-528-8867  2720 Heidlersburg Rd  Gettysburg, PA 17325 

Northeast Adams Fire & EMS 32 Station1 717-259-7125  101 E. Locust St   East Berlin, PA 17316 

Northeast Adams Fire & EMS 32 Station 2 717-259-8338  492 Lake Meade Rd  East Berlin, PA 17316 

United Hook & Ladder Co. 33 Hampton 717-624-7456  5371 Carlisle St   New Oxford, PA 17350 

York Springs Fire Company 1  717-528-4728  312 Main St   York Springs, PA 17372 

 

POLICE DEPARTMENTS 

Bendersville Borough Police   717-677-4050  125B Rampike Hill Rd  Bendersville, PA 17306 

Biglerville Police Department  717-677-9101  33 Musselman Ave  Biglerville, PA 17307 

Carroll Valley Police Department  717-642-8269  5685 Fairfield Rd   Fairfield, PA 17320 

Cumberland Township Police Department 717-334-6485  1370 Fairfield Rd   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

Eastern Adams Regional Police  717-624-1614  110 N. Berlin Ave   New Oxford, PA 17350 

East Berlin Borough Police   717-624-2101  128 Water St   East Berlin, PA 17316 

Gettysburg Police Department  717-334-1168  59 E. High St   Gettysburg, PA 17325 

Latimore Township Police Department 717-528-4121  559 Old US Route 15  York Springs, PA 17372 

Pennsylvania State Police   717-344-8111  1750 Granite Station Rd  Gettysburg, PA 17325 

Reading Township Police Department 717-624-2270  50 Church St   East Berlin, PA 17316 


